UNOFFICIAL COPY

17 RS BR 1069

1	A JOINT RESOLUTION designating the Sam Hagan Curve in Monroe County.
2	WHEREAS, Samuel Harlan Hagan was born in Tompkinsville, Kentucky on
3	August 23, 1937 to C.S. "Pat" and Doris Harlan Hagan; and
4	WHEREAS, Samuel Hagan was the Senior Class President of the 1955
5	Tompkinsville High School graduating class, attended Western Kentucky University and
6	graduated from David Lipscomb College in 1959; and
7	WHEREAS, Samuel Hagan served in the United States Army as a Staff Sergeant
8	with the Army Intelligence Corps in Washington DC from 1959-1962; and
9	WHEREAS, Samuel Hagan returned to Tompkinsville in 1962 and over a span of
10	30 plus years was the proprietor of Main Street businesses Hagan Hardware, FN Williams
11	Store, The Wash House, McCreary and Hagan Insurance Agency and Hagan and
12	Rowland Insurance Agency; and
13	WHEREAS, Samuel Hagan was an Elder at the Tompkinsville Church of Christ;
14	and
15	WHEREAS, Samuel Hagan passed away on June 22, 2016, and is survived by his
16	wife of 55 years Bette Phillips Hagan, his three children, Kevin Hagan, Karen
17	Nussbaumer and Kathy McGuire, his 8 grandchildren and his brother John Hagan; and
18	WHEREAS, Samuel Hagan's legacy of involvement in his hometown community is
19	deserving of tangible recognition;
20	NOW, THEREFORE,
21	Be it resolved by the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Kentucky:
22	\Rightarrow Section 1. The Transportation Cabinet shall designate the section of Kentucky
22	
23	Route 63 in Monroe County, from mile point 6.7 to mile point 6.9, as the "Sam Hagan
23 24	Route 63 in Monroe County, from mile point 6.7 to mile point 6.9, as the "Sam Hagan Curve" and shall, within 30 days of the effective date of this Resolution, erect appropriate

Page 1 of 1